FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-05-2002

101972377

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET [TSB1]

	EMARKS ONLY (TSB2)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; P Submission Type 10.19	Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(ies).	
New _(TSB3)			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	License	
Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	June 7, 2001	
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name BioSepra SA		Width Day Tear	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other French societe anonyme	***		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n		
Receiving Party	7		
Treceiving Faity	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name Promega Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA		- 1100H 100H 111H 110H 10H 110H 110H 111H 110H 1	
Composed of	lof		
		01-28-2002	
Address (line 1) 2800 Woods Hollow Road U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #01			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin	53711	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
	Limited Farmerering	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n		
2002 GTDN11 00000145 1707623 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
481 40.00 DP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to	ha recorded including time for reviewing the dearwest and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027; Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618B
•	Expires 06/30/99
	OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADEMARK			

OMB 0651-0027	i age L	TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 608-258-420	7
Name	Attorney Harry C. Engstrom	
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2)	150 East Gilman Street	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497	
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	2
Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to remark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,707,623	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	· <u>-</u>	
Statement ar	nd Signature	
atta indid	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are cated herein.	authorized, as
Harry C. Enç Nan	gstrom ne of Person Signing Signature	uary 23, 2002 Date Signed
itali	or responsible and the second of the sec	vale vigited

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BioSepra SA (hereinafter "OWNER"), a French société anonyme, having a business address at 48 avenue des Genottes, 95800 Cergy-Saint-Christophe, France, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, Transfectam:

Registration number	Country
VR 7735 1991	Denmark
1707623	USA
117420	Finland
1431134	UK
139172	Ireland
149437	Norway
230852	Sweden
3120300	Japan
1593055	France
557462	Austria
557462	Benelux Countries
557462	Germany
557462	Italy
557462	Liechtenstein
557462	Spain
557462	Switzerland
557462	Monaco

Whereas, Promega, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a business address at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00), the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OWNER hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any and all registrations thereof worldwide, as well as the right to sue for past infringement of the trademarks worldwide.

Owner shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to assist Assignee with filing documents related to this assignment and Owner shall perform any acts that may be deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by Assignee to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership referred to in this Agreement to the fullest extent possible, including, without limitation, by executing further written assignments in a form requested by Assignee.

Owner hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right and authority to perform its obligations and grant the rights herein, and that it has neither assigned nor otherwise entered into an agreement by which it purports to assign any right, title, or interest to any intellectual property that would conflict with its obligations under this Agreement.

Owner and Assignee agree to execute multiple originals of this document to facilitate recording the assignment in the jurisdictions noted above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0026 BioSepra SA

By:

Derek Noble, President BioSepra S.A.

Paisley,

)

Scotland

)

In Testimony Whereof, BioSepra SA hereunto sets it hand and seal this 7th day of June,

On this 7th day of June, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for Paisley, Scotland, personally appeared Derek Noble, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

Elizabeth loockhe.

Notary Public.

My Commission expires on

not applicable

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0027